

Bid Date: **May 30, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-S08007**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Perrin Asphalt Co.		2. Liberta Construction	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
01	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02	202	Pavement Removed	15517	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$155,170.00	\$5.50	\$85,343.50	\$15.50	\$240,513.50
03	202	Wearing Course Removed	6156	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$18,468.00	\$2.00	\$12,312.00	\$3.00	\$18,468.00
04	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 1	2586	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$98,268.00	\$80.00	\$206,880.00	\$62.00	\$160,332.00
05	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 2	2586	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$103,440.00	\$70.00	\$181,020.00	\$60.00	\$155,160.00
06	265	Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted	15	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
07	301	6 inch Bituminous Aggregate Base	2586	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$284,460.00	\$108.00	\$279,288.00	\$142.00	\$367,212.00
08	407	Tack Coat	217	GAL.	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$2.50	\$542.50	\$4.50	\$976.50
09	448	Asphalt Concrete, Type 1, 2 inches Thickness	256	C.Y.	\$142.00	\$36,352.00	\$166.00	\$42,496.00	\$203.50	\$52,096.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Type 1, 1 1/4 inches Thickness	539	C.Y.	\$142.00	\$76,538.00	\$166.00	\$89,474.00	\$203.50	\$109,686.50
11	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	1000	L.F.	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00
12	456	Concrete Aprons	200	S.F.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
13	456	Curb Ramps	5	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
14	456	Concrete Walk, 4" thick	700	S.F.	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00
15	456	Concrete Walk, 6" thick	1000	S.F.	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
16	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, Type A, Class B Bedding	284	L.F.	\$60.00	\$17,040.00	\$45.00	\$12,780.00	\$65.00	\$18,460.00
17	553	12 inch Inlet Connection, RCP, Class B Bedding	80	L.F.	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
18	556	House Drain, Type A	10	L.F.	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
19	557	8 inch Sanitary Sewer, Class B Bedding	270	L.F.	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$140.00	\$37,800.00
20	562	Precast Manhole Adjusted	54	EACH	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$850.00	\$45,900.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00
21	562	Manhole on 12 inch Storm Sewer (Casting provided)	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
22	562	Manhole Rechanneled	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Bid Date: **May 30, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-S08007**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Perrin Asphalt Co.		2. Liberta Construction	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
23	563	Inlet, No. 5 (Casting provided)	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
24	563	Inlet Reconstructed	23	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$850.00	\$19,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
25	564	4 inch Pipe Underdrains	12696	L.F.	\$4.00	\$50,784.00	\$6.00	\$76,176.00	\$6.00	\$76,176.00
26	556	Trench Drain	10	L.F.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
27	604	Bank Run Gravel	728	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$21,840.00	\$25.00	\$18,200.00	\$25.00	\$18,200.00
28	609	Engineering Geogrid, BX 1200	15517	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$77,585.00	\$2.25	\$34,913.25	\$2.00	\$31,034.00
29	609	Engineering Geogrid, BX 1300	15517	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$77,585.00	\$3.40	\$52,757.80	\$3.25	\$50,430.25
30	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TONS	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
32	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	622	Monument Boxes Adjusted	22	EACH	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
34	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	653	Topsoil furnished and placed, 4" thick	300	S.Y.	\$4.70	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.60	\$1,080.00
37	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	300	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$525.00
38	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area	26	EACH	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$525.00	\$13,650.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Base Bid Items Only)

\$1,163,474.00

\$1,338,583.05

\$1,529,399.75

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

+15.1%

+31.5%

*Reference Nos. 30 and 35 - Changes neither initialed nor dated, Unofficial Construction Cost - Change neither initialed nor dated. Local Hiring Policy Form 2 - not submitted.